
Run -Bus No. 2 - Afternoon EAST 

Driver: 

Time: 

Marianelli, Michael John 

1 hr 22 min 

Vehicle: RS2 

Distance: 23.24 mi 

Description: PM EAST 

#1 -3:11 PM -RIVERSIDE ELEMENTARY EAST/ 900 SCHOOL ST 

#2 -3:17 PM -4124 BIRNEY AVE -MOOSIC MOTOR INN/ 4124 Birney 
Ave 

#3 -3:20 PM -1 ST ST & MAIN ST -MOOSIC HEIGHTS (NNE) 

#4 -3:23 PM -617 ROCKY GLEN ROAD/ 617 ROCKY GLEN Road 

#5 -3:25 PM -115 SHARON DRIVE/ 51 Sharon St 

8/6/2022 - 6/15/2023 

Mon,Tue,Wed,Thu,Fri 

Student Crossing <X> 

#6 -3:27 PM -ROCKY GLEN ROAD @ MOOSIC ALLIANCE/ 692 Rocky 
Glen Rd 

#7 -3:29 PM -511 SNAPDRAGON DRIVE 

#8 -3:30 PM -403 SNAPDRAGON DR/ 403 Snapdragon Dr 

#9 -3:31 PM -410 GARDENIA DRIVE/ 410 Gardenia Dr 

#10 -3:31 PM -GARDENIA LANE & POPPY LANE (SSE) 

#11 -3:32 PM -501 WISTERIA DRIVE 

#12 -3:33 PM -518 POPPY LANE 

#13 -3:34 PM -524 POPPY LANE 

#14 -3:35 PM -522 ORCHID DRIVE 

#15 -3:35 PM -516 ORCHID DRIVE 

#16 -3:41 PM -704 EDGEBROOK DRIVE/ 704 Edgebrook Drive 

#17 -3:42 PM -WOODLAWN AVE & FREDERICK ST (WNW)/ 
FREDERICK ST & WOODLAWN AVE 

#18 -3:44 PM -SPRINGBROOK AVE @502 TRAILER PARK (W) / & 
SPRINGBROOK AVE 

#19 -3:45 PM -8TH ST & WATER ST (SSE) 

#20 -3:48 PM -SPRINGBROOK AVE & 502 AT BRIDGE (WNW)/ 
SPRINGBROOK AVE & SPRINGBROOK AVE 



Run - Bus No. 3 Afternoon EAST 

Driver: Straut, Robert Paul 

Time: 43 min 

Vehicle: RS3 

Distance: 9.49 mi 

Description: PM EAST 

#1 -2:55 PM -RIVERSIDE ELEMENTARY EAST/ 900 SCHOOL ST 

#2 -3:06 PM -ERIE & ORANGE ST (NNE) / BIRNEY AVE & ERIE ST & 
MAIN ST & ORANGE ST 

#3 -3:07 PM -ERIE ST & GROVE ST (SW) 

#4 -3:08 PM -SPRING ST & ASH ST (WNW)/ ASH ST & SPRING ST 

8/6/2022 - 6/15/2023 

Mon,Tue,Wed,Thu,Fri 

Student Crossing <X> 

#5 -3:09 PM -SPRING ST & HOBART ST (ESE)/ HOBART ST & SPRING 
ST 

#6 -3:11 PM -BIRNEY AVE & STARK ST (S) 

#7 -3:12 PM -SPRING ST & DRAKE ST (ESE)/ DRAKE ST & SPRING ST 

#8 -3:13 PM -309 SPRING ST -VFW LEGION 

#9 -3:14 PM -SPRING ST. & ATHLETIC ST./ 221 Spring St 

#10 -3:15 PM -SPRING ST & GEORGE ST (SE)/ GEORGE ST & SPRING 
ST 

#11 -3:15 PM -SPRING ST & MAIN ST (SE)/ MAIN ST & SPRING ST 

#12 -3:16 PM -210 MAIN ST/ 210 MAIN St 

#13 -3:16 PM -MAIN ST & MONTGOMERY ST (WSW) 

#14 -3:17 PM -ELM ST & MAIN ST -DAY CARE (W) 

#15 -3:19 PM -606 MAIN ST -MOOSIC YOUTH CENTER 

#16 -3:21 PM -3RD ST & MINO()KA AVE (:5SW) 

#17 -3:22 PM -MINOOKA AVE & BOISE ST (ESE)/ BOISE ST & 
MINOOKA AVE 

#18 -3:22 PM -MINOOKA AVE & DUPONT ST (ESE)/ DUPONT ST & 
MINOOKA AVE 

#19 -3:25 PM -BIRNEY AVE@ LOOKING GOOD ALL OVER (WSW)/ 
5TH ST & BIRNEY AVE 

#20 -3:37 PM -RIVERSIDE ELEMENTARY WEST/ 300 DAVIS ST 



Run - Bus No. 4 PM EAST 

Driver: Walter, Robyn L 

Time: 34 min 

Vehicle: RS4 

Distance: 5.37 mi 

Description: PM EAST 

#1 -3:07 PM -RIVERSIDE ELEMENTARY EAST/ 900 SCHOOL ST 

#2 -3:18 PM -N POND ST & CHURCH ST (SSW)/ CHURCH ST & N 
POND ST 

#3 -3:20 PM -N POND ST & UNION ST (ON POND) (ESE) 

8/6/2022 - 6/15/2023 

Mon,Tue,Wed,Thu,Fri 

Student Crossing <X> 

#4 -3:21 PM -N RIDGE ST & UNION ST (ON RIDGE) (ESE)/ N RIDGE ST 
& S RIDGE ST & UNION ST 

#5 -3:21 PM -N RIDGE ST & CHURCH ST (SSW)/ CHURCH ST & N 
RIDGE ST 

#6 -3:23 PM -S POND & UNION (ON UNION)/ 201 Union St 

#7 -3:23 PM -MIDDLE ST & POND ST (NE)/ MIDDLE ST & N POND ST 
&S POND ST 

#8 -3:25 PM -W GROVE ST & S RIDGE ST (ESE) / S RIDGE ST & W 
GROVE ST 

#9 -3:25 PM -W GROVE ST & S WASHINGTON ST (ESE)/ S 
WASHINGTON ST & W GROVE ST 

#10 -3:27 PM -UNION ST & WASHINGTON ST (SSW)/ N WASHINGTON 
ST & S WASHINGTON ST & UNION ST 

#11 -3:27 PM -STORRS ST & ALLEY/ 425 Union St 

#12 -3:29 PM -STORRS ST & W TAYLOR ST (N) 

#13 -3:30 PM -W TAYLOR ST & LINCOLN ST (ESE)/ LINCOLN ST & W 
TAYLOR ST 

#14 -3:30 PM -LINCOLN ST & W GROVE ST (SSW) 

#15 -3:31 PM -128 LINCOLN ST/ 128 LINCOLN St 

#16 -3:32 PM -JEFFERSON ST & ROOSEVELT DR (NNE) 

#17 -3:33 PM -JEFFERSON ST & W GROVE ST (NNE) 

#18 -3:34 PM -W GROVE ST & POWELL ST (E) / POWELL ST & W 
GROVE ST 

#19 -3:36 PM -W ATHERTON ST & JEFFERSON ST (WNW)/ 
,.-.-.-.-.-..,....,....., ... , ,.... .... n ,a• a..-11.-roi.....-,..,.,.a.1 ,....,.. 



Run - Bus No. 5 - Afternoon EAST 

Driver: Schott, Thomas Gerard 

Time: 37 min 

Vehicle: RS5 

Distance: 6.59 mi 

Description: PM EAST 

#1 -3:08 PM -RIVERSIDE ELEMENTARY EAST/ 900 SCHOOL ST 

#2 -3:20 PM -S. MAIN & WEST TAYLOR/ 408 South Main St 

#3 -3:20 PM -S MAIN ST & W ATHERTON ST (NNE) 

#4 -3:21 PM -700 S MAIN ST -TAYLOR COMMUNITY CENTER 

#5 -3:22 PM -748 SOUTH MAIN ST/ 748 S MAIN ST 

#6 -3:23 PM -MAIN & WEST CENTER/ 1024 South Main St 

#7 -3:24 PM -CENTER ST & SAMPSON ST (SE) 

#8 -3:25 PM -SAMPSON ST & HOSPITAL ST (SW)/ HOSPITAL ST & 
SAMPSON ST 

#9 -3:25 PM -HOSPITAL ST & TATE ST (SE) 

#10 -3:26 PM -HOSPITAL ST & SCHRADER ST (SE) 

#11 -3:27 PM -HOSPITAL ST & VON BERGEN ST (SE) 

#12 -3:28 PM -WATKINS ST & CENTER ST (NE)/ CENTER ST & 
WATKINS ST 

#13 -3:29 PM -CLAIRE DR & SIBLEY AVE -(ON CLAIRE) (SE) 

#14 -3:31 PM -CENTER ST & BAKER ST (NW)/ BAKER ST & CENTER 
ST 

#15 -3:32 PM -CENTER ST & RILEY ST (NW) 

#16 -3:32 PM -SAMPSON ST & SIBLEY AVE (NE) 

#17 -3:34 PM -E. CENTER ST & S MAIN ST (SW)/ CENTER ST & E 
CENTER ST & S MAIN ST 

#18 -3:35 PM -EAST ATHERTON & RAILROAD COURT/ 108 East 
Atherton St 

#19 -3:36 PM -COOPER ST & E TAYLOR ST (SSW) 

#20 -3:37 PM -COOPER ST & E GROVE ST (SSW) 

8/6/2022 - 6/15/2023 

Mon, Tue, Wed, Thu, Fri 

Student Crossing <X> 

#21 -3:38 PM -E HIGH ST & S MAIN ST (E) / E HIGH ST & S MAIN ST & 



Run - Bus No. 8 - Afternoon EAST 

Driver: 

Time: 49 min 

Vehicle: RS8 

Distance: 11.53 mi 

Description: PM EAST 

#1 -3:00 PM -RIVERSIDE ELEMENTARY EAST/ 900 SCHOOL ST 

#2 -3:14 PM -114 S KEYSER AVE 

#3 -3:15 PM -BICHLER LN & VINE ST (ESE) 

#4 -3:17 PM -90 LAUREL ANE / 90 LAUREL Lane 

#5 -3:18 PM -110 LAUREL LANE/ 112 Laurel Lane 

#6 -3:19 PM -100 RINALDI DRIVE/ 100 Rinaldi Drive 

#7 -3:20 PM -119 RINALDI DRIVE/ 119 RINALDI Drive 

#8 -3:21 PM -223 RINALDI DRIVE / 223 RINALDI Drive 

#9 -3:22 PM -ANTHONY DR & BARBARA LN (NNE) 

#10 -3:22 PM -ANTHONY DR & PRINCE ST (NNE) 

8/6/2022 - 6/15/2023 

Mon,Tue,Wed,Thu,Fri 

Student Crossing <X> 

#11 -3:23 PM -DONNY DR & MARY CIRCLE (NNE) / DONNY DR & MARY 
CIR & WILLIAM ST 

#12 -3:24 PM -WILLIAM ST & S KEYSER AVE (WNW)/ S KEYSER AVE 
& WILLIAM ST 

#13 -3:25 PM -528 SOUTH KEYSER AVE/ 528 South Keyser Ave 

#14 -3:25 PM -630 South Keyser Ave 

#15 -3:26 PM -708 SOUTH KEYSER AVE/ 708 S Keyser Ave 

#16 -3:27 PM -155 S. KEYSER@ NORWAY MAPLES/ 155 South Keyser 
Ave 

#17 -3:27 PM -149 SOUTH KEYSER AVE/ 149 South KEYSER Ave 

#18 -3:28 PM -139 SOUTH KEYSER AVE/ 139 S Keyser Ave 

#19 -3:29 PM -OAK ST & S KEYSER AVE (WNW) 

#20 -3:30 PM -EL DR & BILLY LN (SSW)/ BILLY LN & EL DR 

#21 -3:32 PM -835 Oak Street 



Run -Bus No. 9 - Afternoon EAST 

Driver: 

Time: 41 min 

Vehicle: RS9 

Distance: 9.01 mi 

Description: PM EAST 

#1 -2:54 PM -RIVERSIDE ELEMENTARY EAST/ 900 SCHOOL ST 

8/6/2022 - 6/15/2023 

Mon,Tue,Wed,Thu,Fri 

Student Crossing <X> 

#2 -3:05 PM -N MAIN ST & CHURCH ST (SSW)/ CHURCH ST & N MAIN 
ST 

#3 -3:06 PM -350 NORTH MAIN STREET/ 350 North MAIN St 

#4 -3:07 PM -414 NORTH MAIN ST/ 414 N MAIN ST 

#5 -3:09 PM -S MAIN AVE & COLAN CT (S) / COLAN CT & S MAIN AVE 

#6 -3:12 PM -PARROTT AVE & SLOAN ST (SSW) 

#7 -3:15 PM -1126 REYNOLDS AVE/ 1126 Reynolds Ave 

#8 -3:16 PM -1145 REYNOLDS AVE/ 1145 Reynolds Ave 

#9 -3:17 PM -1235 REYNOLDS AVE./ 1235 Reynolds Ave 

#10 -3:17 PM -REYNOLDS AVE & PORTER AVE (ESE)/ PORTER AVE & 
REYNOLDS AVE 

#11 -3:18 PM -PORTER AVE & LOOMIS AVE (NNE) / LOOMIS AVE & 
PORTER AVE 

#12 -3:20 PM -LOOMIS AVE & SCHLAGER AVE (WNW) 

#13 -3:22 PM -KENNEDY BLVD/ 90 Kennedy Blvd 

#14 -3:24 PM -1119 LOOMIS AVE/ 1119 Loomis Ave 

#15 -3:26 PM -N MAIN ST & ROCKLEDGE TERRACE DR (NE) 

#16 -3:28 PM -425 NORTH MAIN STREET -ALBRECHTS GARAGE/ 425 
North MAIN St 

#17 -3:29 PM -N MAIN ST & CHURCH ST (NNE) / CHURCH ST� N MAIN 
ST 

#18 -3:31 PM -N MAIN ST & CHAMBERS ST (NNE) / CHAMBERS ST & N 
MAIN ST 

#19 -3:35 PM -RIVERSIDE ELEMENTARY WEST/ 300 DAVIS ST 



Run - Bus No. 10 - Afternoon EAST 

Driver: 

Time: 33 min 

Vehicle: RS10 

Distance: 5.99 mi 

Description: PM EAST 

#1 -2:58 PM -RIVERSIDE ELEMENTARY EAST/ 900 SCHOOL ST 

#2 -3:02 PM -3716 LAWRENCE AVEM-SUNSHINE & RAINBOWS DAY 
CARE/ 3716 LAWRENCE Ave 

8/6/2022 - 6/15/2023 

Mon,Tue,Wed,Thu,Fri 

Student Crossing <X> 

#3 -3:04 PM -BIRNEY AVE & HOLLENBACK ST -BRIGHT FUTURE DAY 
CARE (SE) 

#4 -3:05 PM -HONOR PARK TRAILER CT & JOYCE ST (SE)/ HONOR 
PARK TRAILER CT & JOYCE ST & KANE AVE 

#5 -3:07 PM -3719 Lydon Lane 

#6 -3:08 PM -CHURCH ST & WYLAM AVE (NW) 

#7 -3:09 PM -WYLAM AVE & STONE ST (SW)/ STONE ST & WYLAM 
AVE 

#8 -3:11 PM -WINFIELD AVE & CHURCH ST (NE)/ CHURCH ST & 
WINFIELD AVE 

#9 -3:12 PM -RAILROAD AVE & LAWRENCE AVE (WNW)/ LAWRENCE 
AVE & RAILROAD AVE 

#10 -3:13 PM -RYAN DR & MARK DR (N) / MARK DR & RYAN DR 

#11 -3:14 PM -RYAN DR & ILAINA DR {WNW)/ ILAINA DR & RYAN DR 

#12 -3:15 PM -RYAN DR & RAILROAD AVE {SW)/ RAILROAD AVE &
RYAN DR 

#13 -3:17 PM -PITTSTON AVE & WASHINGTON ST (SSW) 

#14 -3:18 PM -PITTSTON AVE & COTTER ST (SSW)/ COTTER ST &
PITTSTON AVE 

#15 -3:19 PM -3306 GREENWOOD Ave 

#16 -3:22 PM -3310 BIRNEY AVE/ 3310 Birney Ave 

#17 -3:31 PM -RIVERSIDE ELEMENTARY WEST/ 300 DAVIS ST 




